Page-1
Approval Sheet
for
Cement Resistors
Vertical Lead Type
SQM & NSM series
±5%
YAGEO CORPORATION

07 Packaging code of “F” is included Feb 19, 2013 Feng Ye Ken Hsu
08 Revise the description of packaging
type code “B”
Jun. 20, 2013 Feng Ye Ken Hsu
09 Delete SQM15S type
Revised the resistance range
Mar. 05, 2014 Feng Ye Flora Shen
10 Added marking  Oct. 31, 2014 Feng Ye Flora Shen
11 Revised the resistance range of
fiberglass based wire-wound type
Dec. 24, 2015 Feng Ye Flora Shen
Description Cement Resistors, Vertical Lead Type, Normal & Non-Inductive Style
Series SQM/NSM Rev. 11
Page-3
1. PRODUCT:
The resistors are ceramic housed resistors with fibreglass based wirewound or ceramic rod wirewound or
metal oxide core. The materials used and the construction techniques ensure excellent flame resistance,
arc resistance and moisture resistance as well as self-extinguishing capabilities.
VERTICAL LEAD TYPE.
2.     PART NUMBER:
Part number of the cement resistor is identified by the name, power, tolerance, packing, temperature
coefficient, special type and resistance value.
Example：
    SQM         10A           J                 B                  -                  10R
      (1)               (2)               (3)                  (4)                    (5)                     (6)
Series        Power       Resistance       Packing        Temperature       Resistance
Name         Rating      Tolerance          Style              Coefficient             Value
                                                                                       of Resistance
(1) Style：SQM or NSM
(2) Power Rating： 200=2W, 300=3W, 500=5W, 700=7W ,
10A=10W, 10S=10WS
(3) Tolerance： J = ±5%
(4) Packaging Type：B ＝ Bulk with wirewound or metal oxide or fiberglass
              W ＝ Bulk with wirewound sub-assembly for resistance value
              M ＝ Bulk with metal oxide sub-assembly for resistance value
F ＝ Bulk with fiberglass wire-wound sub-assembly
(5) Temperature  Coefficient ： “-“=base on spec.
(6) Resistance Value：E24 Series
Example：0R1、1R、10R、100R、10K……
Page-4
3. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TABLE I   NORMAL STYLE
STYLE  SQM200  SQM300  SQM500  SQM700  SQM10A  SQM10S
Power Rating at 40 ℃    3W  5W  7W  10W
Power Rating at 70 ℃  2W
Maximum Working Voltage  250V  350V    500V
Maximum Overload Voltage  500V  700V    1000V
Voltage Proof  500V  700V    1000V
Resistance Range
(Ceramic based wirewound )
 0.1Ω~36Ω  0.1Ω~68Ω  0.1Ω~130Ω  0.1Ω~330Ω  0.1Ω~510Ω  0.1Ω~270Ω
Resistance Range
( Metal Oxide Film )
 39Ω~1MΩ  75Ω~1MΩ  150Ω~1MΩ  360Ω~1MΩ  560Ω~1MΩ  300Ω~1MΩ
Resistance Range
(Fiberglass based wirewound )
 0.1Ω~1KΩ  0.1Ω~4.7KΩ      0.1Ω~5K6Ω  0.1Ω~4.7KΩ
Operating Temp. Range  - 55 ℃ to + 155 ℃
Temperature Coefficient  ± 300ppm/ ℃
TABLE II   NON-INDUCTIVE STYLE
STYLE  NSM200  NSM300  NSM500  NSM700  NSM10A  NSM10S
Power Rating at 40 ℃    3W  5W  7W  10W
Power Rating at 70 ℃  2W